
 

 

 

                                                                                      

DAY Date EVENT 

Sunday August 21, 2019 
 Faculty and Staff Return from their Break 
 

Thursday August 22, 2019  Orientation of  New Faculty 

Sunday - 
Saturday 

August 25- September 
7, 2019 

 Registration 

Sunday September 1, 2019  Al-Hijra (New Year’s Day) 

Sunday September 8, 2019  FALL 2019 Semester Classes Begin 

Sunday - 
Saturday 

September 8-14, 2019  Late Registration (Late Registration Fee of AED500.00 applies) 

Sunday September 8, 2019  Start of ADD/DROP period 

Saturday September 14, 2019  End of Add Period 

Saturday September 21, 2019  End of Drop Period 

Monday 
October 7, 2019  Last Date for Removal of Previous Semester “I” (Incomplete) 

Grade 

Sunday - 
Saturday 

October 27 – November 
2, 2019 

 Midterm Examinations Period 

Sunday November 10, 2019  Milad Un Nabi - Prophet Mohammed ‘s Birthday (PBUH)** 

Thursday November 21, 2019  Deadline to Withdraw from a Course with “W” Grade 

Monday - 
Tuesday 

December 2 -3, 2019  UAE National Day 

Sunday - 
Thursday 

November 24, 2019 – 
January 10, 2020 

 Period to Withdraw from a Course with “WF” grade 

DECEMBER 15 TO JANUARY 4, 2020  
            STUDENTS’  BREAK 

Sunday January 5, 2020  Resume of Classes 

Saturday January 11, 2020  Last Day of Classes 

Sunday - 
Saturday 

January 12 – 18, 2020  Final Examinations 

Sunday January 20, 2020 
 Exam Board/Program Effectiveness Committee Meeting 

 Fall 2019 Results Declaration 

Sunday February 3, 2020  Last Date for Filing of Grade Appeal 

 

Note: 

● This calendar may be revised on account of unforeseen circumstances. 

● **Islamic holidays are determined after sighting the moon. Thus, actual dates may not coincide with the dates in this 

calendar. In the event of loss of teaching days due to unscheduled closings, the semester(s) may be extended. 
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Day Date EVENT 

Wednesday - 
Saturday 

January 22 – 25, 2020  Registration 

Saturday January 25, 2020  Orientation of  New Faculty 

Sunday January 26, 2020  SPRING 2020  SEMESTER CLASSES BEGIN 

Sunday - Saturday 
January 26 – February 

1, 2020 
 Late Registration (Late Registration Fee applies) 

Sunday January 26, 2020  Start of ADD/DROP period 

Saturday February 1, 2020  End of Add Period 

Saturday February 8, 2020  End of Drop Period 

Tuesday February 25, 2020 
 Last Date for Removal of Previous Semester “I” 

(Incomplete) Grade 

Sunday - Saturday March 15 – 21, 2020  Midterm Examinations Period 

Thursday April 23, 2020  Deadline to Withdraw from a Course with “W” Grade 

Sunday Thursday 
April 26 – May 21, 

2020 
 Period to Withdraw from a Course with “WF” grade 

MARCH 29 TO APRIL 11, 2020 
STUDENTS’ SPRING BREAK 

Sunday April 12, 2020  Resume of Classes 

Saturday May 23, 2020  Last Day of Classes 

Sunday - Saturday May 24 – 30, 2020  Final Examinations 

Monday June 1, 2020 
 Exam Board/Program Effectiveness Committee 

Meeting 

 Spring 2020 Results Declaration 

Monday June 15, 2020  Last Date for Filing of Grade Appeal 

 

 

Note: 

● This calendar may be revised on account of unforeseen circumstances. 

● **Islamic holidays are determined after sighting the moon. Thus, actual dates may not coincide with the dates in this 

calendar. In the event of loss of teaching days due to unscheduled closings, the semester(s) may be extended. 
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